
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SEATING PLAN 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Seating charts reflect the general layout for this venue currently 

Specific seat locations may vary, and stage position may change without notice 

 

NUMBER OF TICKETS  NUMBER OF 
ROOMS 

MARRIOTT  
2 DOUBLE GUEST ROOM 

SECTION 
 

  MARRIOTT 
1 KING GUEST ROOM 

ROW 
 

 BUS #  

SEATS 
 

 RESERVED BUS 
SEATING 

 
 
 



TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
1. NO EXCHANGE AND NO REFUNDS 
 
2. AT THE DISCRETION OF ON TOUR CONCERTS INC (HEREIN AFTER “OTC”) WILL ENDEAVOR TO CARRY OUT THE 
CHARTER TRIP BUT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE COACH WILL ARRIVE AT OR DEPART FROM ANY PLACE AT A SPECIFIC 
TIME.  OTC SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY LOSS, COST INCLUDING TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATIONS OR DAMAGE 
TO ANY PERSON OR THING RESULTING FROM ANY CAUSE INCLUDING OTC’S OWN NEGLIGENCE AND ALSO FROM ANY 
CHANGE, DELAY OR TERMINATION OF A CHARTER TRIP FOR ANY REASON INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, BAD ROAD 
OR WEATHER CONDITIONS INCLUDING AN ORDERED CONFEDERATION BRIDGE CLOSURE, ACTS OF GOD, PUBLIC 
ENEMIES, AUTHORITY OF LAW, MECHANICAL BREAKDOWNS, QUARANTINE, PERILS OF NAVIGATION, RIOTS, STRIKES, 
HAZARDS, OR DANGEROUS INCIDENTS TO A STATE OF WAR, ACCIDENTS, AND ANY CONDITION BEYOND ITS CONTROL.   
 
3. OTC IS NOT RESPONSIBLE IF YOU MISS THE BUS YOU MUST FIND ALTERNATE MEANS OF TRANSPORTATION TO AND 
FROM THE DESTINATION OF THE CHARTER AND YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL COST INCURRED. 
 
4. IT SHALL BE THE SOLE DECISION OF OTC WHETHER OR NOT IT IS SAFE OR ADVISABLE TO OPERATE THE COACH IN 
ANY CONDITION. 
 
5. OTC PROHIBITS SMOKING, AND VAPING ON THE BUS OR IN THE HOTEL OR WHERE OTHER TOUR MEMBERS ARE 
PRESENT. THIS REQUIREMENT IS IN EFFECT FROM THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE CHARTER TRIP. 
  
6. OTC MAY REFUSE TO PROVIDE OR CONTINUE TRANSPORTATION OR LODGING TO ANY PERSON WHO IS IMPAIRED BY 
ALCOHOL OR DRUGS, IS CONDUCTING HIMSELF OR HERSELF IN A BOISTEROUS OR DISORDERLY MANNER, USING 
PROFANE OR OBSCENE LANGUAGE OR IN ANY OTHER WAY CONDUCTING HIMSELF OR HERSELF IN A MANNER 
OBJECTIONABLE OR THREATENING TO OTHER CUSTOMERS. 
 
7. OTC IS NOT LIABLE FOR PASSENGERS LUGGAGE WHILE IN TRANSIT, LOADING OR UNLOADING OR WHILE THE SAME IS 
IN THE PERSONAL POSSESSION OF THE PASSENGERS. 
 
8. OTC IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS, THEFT, DAMAGE OR INJURY TO ANY PROPERTY UPON OR IN THE PARKING 
AREAS, HOWEVER CAUSED. 
 
9. IF AN EVENT IS CANCELLED OR RESCHEDULED, THE CONCERT ADMISSION TICKET MAY BE REFUNDED PURSUANT TO 
THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH BY THE POINT OF TICKET SALE.  NO REFUND OF SERVICE FEES OR TRIP WILL 
BE ISSUED. YOU MUST COMPLY WITH THE RULES SET FORTH BY POINT OF TICKET SALE (THE ARTIST, VENUE BOX 
OFFICE & TICKET AGENT OR AGENCY). 
 
10. OTC IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR MINORS (18 AND YOUNGER) AND YOU MUST HAVE A LEGAL GUARDIAN ACCOMPANY 
YOU ON THE TOUR. 
 
11. OTC IS NOT RESPONSIBLE IF YOU ARE UNABLE TO GAIN ACCESS OR REMOVED FROM THE EVENT BY EVENT 
SECURITY.  
 
12. OTC AND THE CUSTOMER AGREE TO BE BOUND BY ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS ABOVE STATED, BY THE 
CONDITIONS SET FORTH ON THE BACK OF THE TICKET AND PARTNER ORGANIZATIONS INVOLVED. 
 
13. OTC RECOMMENDS THAT YOU BUY TRAVEL INSURANCE THAT 
 INCLUDES MEDICAL, INTERRUPTION AND CANCELLATION INSURANCE.  
  

 
 

 

IF YOU NEED ASSISTANCE PLEASE DO THE FOLLOWING: 
 

BUS ~REPORT TO TOUR DIRECTOR/BUS DRIVER 
 

HOTEL ~REPORT TO FRONT DESK 
 

CONCERT EVENT ~REPORT TO THE VENUE STAFF 
 
 
 

 



Itinerary Information 

All times are approximate and are subject to change 

Wednesday, April 01st, 2020 

Bus Departure Time Pick-up Location Parking 

Halifax, NS 12:45 AM Loading 
01:00 AM Departure 

Halifax Forum 
2901 Windsor Street 
Halifax, NS 
B3K 5E5 
 

**parking available in 
the lot on the corner of 
Windsor and Young 
Street** 

Truro, NS 02:00 AM Loading 
02:10 AM Departure 

Rath Eastlink 
Community Centre 
625 Abenaki Road 
Truro, NS 
B2N 0G6 
 

**parking available at 
the end of the parking 
lot** 

Aulac, NB 03:15 AM Loading 
03:25 AM Departure 

Aulac Big Stop 
170 Aulac Road 
Aulac, NB 
E4L 2X2 
 

**parking available** 

Moncton, NB 04:15 AM Loading 
04:25 AM Departure 

Salisbury Irving Big Stop 
2896 Fredericton Road 
Salisbury, NB E4J 2G1 

**parking available 
behind the ice cream 
shop** 
 

Saint John, NB 05:35 AM Loading 
05:45 AM Departure 

TD Station 
99 Station Street 
Saint John, NB 
E2L 4X4 

**parking available 
east end parking lot 
along railway tracts at 
the back of lot** 
 

Fredericton, NB 06:45 AM Loading 
06:55 AM Departure 
 
 

Lincoln Big Stop 
415 Nevers Road 
Waasis, NB  
E3B 9E1 

**parking available 
drive past station and 
big truck fuel. Park in 
the gravel parking lot 
on the left side**  

Woodstock, NB 07:55 AM Loading 
08:05 AM Departure 

Murray’s Truck Stop 
Exit 191 Beardsley Rd, 
Beardsley NB  
E7M 3Z7 
 

**parking available see 
store clerk for 
location** 

Grand Falls, NB 09:15 AM Breakfast 
10:15 AM Loading 
10:30 AM Departure 

Grand Falls Big Stop 
121 NB-255 
Drummond, NB 
E3Y 2N5 

**parking available see 
store clerk for 
location** 

Welcome to Quebec ~ Time goes back 1 hour ~  

All itinerary times from this point are in Quebec time. Please change your watches.  

Driver will be stopping for Breakfast and breaks along the way. Time allotted will be determined by 
traffic, etc. 

05:00 PM to 07:00 PM Check-in ~Welcome to Montreal ~ Rest of the day is Free Time! 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Montreal Marriott Chateau Champlain 
1050 de la Gauchetiere West 

Montreal, Quebec 
H3B 4C9 

Phone: (514) 878-9000 
 

All guests are responsible for their own incidentals 
 

MAP:  
Montreal Marriott Chateau Champlain to Centre Bell 

(4 MINUTE WALK) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Itinerary Information 

All times are approximate and are subject to change 

Thursday, April 02nd, 2020 

09:25 AM ~Bus Departs for Outlets (travel time 35 minutes approx.) 

10:00 AM ~Welcome to over 80 Outlet Stores Montreal Premium Outlets 

12:30 PM ~Bus departs outlets to Hotel 

01:05 PM ~Arrive at Hotel 

02:00 PM ~Bus departs for a 3-hour Montreal City Tour with our local step on guide  

05:00 PM ~Arrive at Hotel 

07:00 PM ~Arrive at Centre Bell ~4 Minute walk from hotel ~Doors open 

As a reminder, all entry doors at Centre Bell are outfitted with walk-through metal detection 
systems where fans will be screened prior to entry. Fans are encouraged to keep the following 
in mind before they arrive at the arena entrance: 

• Minimize the number of personal items you bring. Bags, backpacks, purses larger than a 
wristlet, laptops, tablets, professional cameras or weapons of any kind are strictly prohibited.  

• Have your ticket lanyard ready to be scanned when approaching turnstiles. 

• All fans may be subject to random secondary searches at entry. 

See Centre Bell Security for a full list of prohibited items. 

08:00 PM ~Showtime         

10:30 to 11:00 PM ~Anticipated concert end time ~4 Minute walk back to hotel 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Itinerary Information 

All times are approximate and are subject to change 

Friday, April 03rd, 2020 

06:30 AM - 08:00 AM - Breakfast Time - at Hotel  

08:00 AM ~Bus departs hotel to home 

Driver will be stopping for breaks. 

Time allotted will be determined by traffic 

12:00 PM ~Stopping for lunch Irving Big Stop Restaurant Riviere-du-Loup (418) 862-8108  

Welcome to New Brunswick - Time goes ahead 1 hour 

Thank you for choosing On Tour Concerts ~Welcome Home! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thank you for choosing to tour with us! Would you please take a moment to leave us a 
review/recommendation on our Facebook or Google page, so we may share with our new and 
existing customers? It would really make our day! We would like to thank you by entering all who 
review us for a chance to win a $50 VISA gift card.  

https://www.ontourconcerts.ca/reviews 

 

https://www.ontourconcerts.ca/reviews


 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Bus Etiquette…Here is what you should know before you go: 
1. Quiet Time: On overnight travel during our tours we try and provide a quiet time between Midnight and 6:00 
AM. We will not be using the audio and video equipment on the coach during this travel time.  
2. Bathroom: Motor coach buses are equipped with a bathroom. However, bathroom contents are only emptied at 
the end of the trip. For the comfort of all passengers, please use the bus bathroom only in cases of true emergency. 
Tour Directors plan regular restroom stops into all trips. 
3. Be Considerate of Other Passengers: Try to accommodate and compromise whenever you can. Be polite and 
respectful of fellow passengers. 
4. Reclining Seat: Check behind you and excuse yourself before you recline your seat. Someone may be leaning 
forward, working on their laptop or tablet or have a drink on the table tray. Then recline your seat slowly. Just use 
courtesy and common sense!  
5. Complete Stop: For your safety, please do not stand or move around the bus when the bus is in motion, even if it 
is slowing to a stop. Heavy traffic can sometimes result in abrupt stops or bus motions. Please stay safe and remain 
seated. 
6. Bag Storage: Suitcases and luggage are stored in a compartment underneath the bus. Pack a small bag of 
essentials to have with you while traveling on the bus. Overhead storage space above each seat is limited. Pack only 
what is comfortable to have on your lap or at your feet. Keep medications with you! 
7. Take a Picture: Take a physical or mental picture of your bus and note the bus number and location. This 
information may be critical for relocating the group if you find yourself lost and call 506-636-1068 
12. Mind your food: When travelling by bus, pick the right snacks (no fruits or vegetables can cross the border). 
Select drinks and food that are unlikely to spill if the bus has to make any sudden movements. Since you will be 
sharing the air inside the coach, avoid eating or drinking anything that has a strong smell that might irritate other 
passengers. Smells can linger long after you’re done eating. Also, please avoid common allergens like peanuts and 
tree nuts.  
8. Trash: Keep your personal space neat and tidy. This makes it easier and safer to move around the bus and 
provides a more pleasant environment. Put your trash in the appropriate receptacles and take your garbage off the 
bus with you when you depart at all stops. A garbage bag is often located at the front of the bus. Gather your trash 
and throw it out at the next stop.  
9. Featured Film:  Almost all motor coaches are equipped with a DVD player and TVs for viewing. We try to ensure 
the content is appropriate for the traveling age group rating from General to Restricted. 
10. Say Hello and Thank You:  The Tour Director and Bus Driver work diligently to ensure that you arrive safely 
and on time at your destination. Show your appreciation and respect by greeting them when you step on the bus 
and thanking them when you exit. Your gratitude is valued and goes a long way. 
11. Be on Time: To help the trip run smoothly and on schedule, make sure you know the meetup time and 
location. In fact, it is best to arrive early in order to get settled in your seat and allow other passengers to do the 
same. Keep an eye on the on the time during rest stop or free time and return to the bus promptly when time is up. 
Do not keep everyone waiting by being late or being always last on the bus! 
12. Scent-Free: For the comfort of all passenger please make it a scent free environment. 



 

RESERVED BUS SEATING 
Bus diagram may not reflect the general layout for each bus. 

Specific seat locations may vary, and layout may change but your seat number will remain your seat number. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


